1152-21K[C(KDS)

Paspen 7

HaBecHoe ob6opynoBaHue

Section 7

Attached equipment

7-1



1152-21KAC(KDS)

7-2



7.1

7.2

7.3

7.4

7.5

7.6

7.7

7.8

7.9

7.10

7.11

7.12

7.13

7.14

7.15

7.16

7.17

7.18

1152-21K[C(KDS)

Paspen 7 HaBecHoe obopyaoBaHue

Section 7 Attached equipment

011101-93-3CM(SP)

011101-93-22CI(SP)
011101-93-290CM(SP)

011101-93-550CT1(SP)

011101-93-560CM(SP)

011101-93-561-02CrI1(SP)

011101-97-2-02CI1(SP)

011101-97-120CM(SP)

011101-97-508CTr1(SP)

011101-97-543-03CrI1(SP)

011101-98-1-02CT(SP)

011501-93-180-01CI(SP)
0901-96-1CM(SP)
0901-96-10CT(SP)
0901-96-11CI(SP)
0901-96-100CM(SP)
0901-96-106CM(SP)

1101-51-1CT(SP)

CopepxaHue
Content

O6opynosaHue 6ynbao-
3epHoe nonycdepunye-
ckoe

Otean

Tara nonepeyHas

Mmppocnctema dynbao-
3epHOro obopyaoBaHus

'moposamok

'mopopackoc

O6opyaoBaHue pbixnu-
TenbHoe

3y6

'mopocucTema pbIxnn-
TenbHOro obopyaoBaHns

MmopounnuHap

O6opynoBaHue pbixnu-
TenbHoe

Packoc BMHTOBON
Arperart TSaroBbii
Jlebenka

YCcTaHOBKa ponuKoB
Topmos

Pegyktop nnaHeTapHbIN

YCcTponcTeo npuuenHoe

Bulldozer hemispherical
equipment

Blade

Link rod

Bulldozer equipment hy-
draulic system

Pilot controlled check
valve

Hydraulic brace

Ripper equipment

Tooth

Ripper equipment hydrau-
lic system

Hydraulic cylinder

Ripper equipment

Screw brace

Traction unit

Winch

Rollers mounting

Brake

Planetary reduction gear

Drawbar hitch

Bcero nucrtos
Total pages

7-4

7-8

7-10

7-12

7-15

7-18

7-22

7-28

7-30

7-35

7-39

7-44

7-46

7-52

7-60

7-62

7-64

7-66

70



1152-21KAC(KDS)

B[° A |B

PucyHok 7.1 O6opyaoBaHue 6ynbao3epHoe nonycdepuyeckoe
Figure 7.1 Bulldozer hemispherical equipment

7-4




1152-21K[C(KDS)

7.1 011101-93-3CIN O6opynoBaHue 6ynbao3epHoe nonycdepuyeckoe

011101-93-3SP Bulldozer hemispherical equipment

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
7.1, | 011101-93-3Cl1(SP) O6opyaoBaHue Bulldozer hemi-
7.2 OynbaosepHoe no- spherical equipment
nycdepuyeckoe X
011101-93-3-20Cr1(sP) | O6opynosaHue Bulldozer hemi-
6ynbao3epHoe no- spherical equipment
nyccepuyeckoe X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 |011101-93-22CrI1(SP) OrtBan Blade 1
011101-93-22-20CT1(SP] OtBan Blade 1
2 |011101-93-550CrI(SP) | N'MapocucTtema
OynbaosepHoro o6o- | Bulldozer equipment
pyooBaHus hydraulic system 1
011101-93-550-20CT1 Mmppocuctema
-20SP OynbaosepHoro o6o- | Bulldozer equipment
pyaoBaHus hydraulic system 1
3 |011101-93-290CT1(SP) | Tara nonepe4Has Link rod 1
011101-93-290-20CIr1
-20SP | Tara nonepeyHasa Link rod 1
4 | 011501-93-180-
-01Cl1(SP) Packoc BMHTOBOWM Screw brace 1
011501-93-180-
-01-20CT1(SP) | Packoc BuHTOBOWM Screw brace 1
5 |011101-93-200CI(SP) | bpyc Tonkatowmm Pushing bar 1
011101-93-200-20CTr1
-20SP Bpyc TonkatoLmi Pushing bar 1
6 |011101-93-200-
-01CI(SP) Bpyc Tonkarowmn Pushing bar 1
011101-93-200-
-01-20CT1(SP) | bpyc TonkatoLwwmin Pushing bar 1
7 |1011101-93-180CrI(SP) | Onopa Support 2
011101-93-180-20CIr1
-20SP | Onopa Support 2
8 | 280927 bonTt Bolt 16
28 0927-20 Bont Bolt 16
9 | 2501-93-4 LWanba Washer 16
2501-93-4-20 LWanba Washer 16




1152-21KAC(KDS)

B-b

A

o

rr

B-B

=
-
2

10

PucyHok 7.2 Ob6opyaoBaHue OynbaosepHoe nonycdepuieckoe
Figure 7.2 Bulldozer hemispherical equipment

7-6



1152-21K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 |211112-93-1 Maney Pin 2 2
2 | 011501-93-5 Purenb Cross-bar 6 6
3 Bont M12-69x30 Bolt m12-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
4 LWanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6402-70 GOST6402-70 12 12
5 |211112-93-2 Ocb Axle 2 2
6 |211112-93-3 KpecTtoBuHa Spider 2
211112-93-3-20 KpecToBuHa Spider 2
7 | 011501-93-1 Maneuy Pin 4 4
8 | 011501-93-2 Konbuo Ring 8 8
9 MacneHka 1,2L16Xp | Oil-cup 1.2C6Khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 4
MacneHka 1,2Kg6Xp | Oil-cup 1.2Kd6Khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 4
10 | 011101-93-2 3arnyLika End-cup 2 2
11 | 1501-26-509Cl1(SP) Maneuy Pin 2 2
12 | 30 0431 Manka M30x2 Nut M30x2
FOCT 5918-73 GOST 5918-73 2
30 0431-20 Manka M30x2 Nut M30x2
FOCT 5918-73 GOST 5918-73 2
13 | 31 0410-01 Lanta 30 Washer 30
NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0410-01-20 Lanba 30 Washer 30
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
14 WnnunHT 6,3%x71 Cotter pin 6.3x71
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 2 2




1152-21KAC(KDS)

)
o)
¢
=
LY
/
OO/OO‘OOO OOOOO‘OOOO

> —lo
>
o — |
/

PucyHok 7.3 OtBan
Figure 7.3 Blade

7-8



1152-21K[C(KDS)

7.2 011101-93-22CI1 OTBan
011101-93-22SP Blade

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.3 | 011101-93-22CT1(SP) OTBan Blade X
011101-93-22-20CT1(SP) | OTtBan Blade X
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;aqtlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 011501-93-21 Hox yrnoso#n Angle-cutter 1
011501-93-21-20 Hox yrnoson Angle-cutter 1
2 | 011101-93-33Cr1(sP) | Otsan Blade 1
011101-93-33-20CI1
-20SP OTBan Blade 1
3 | 011501-93-22-03 Hox cpegHuin Middle cutter 1
011501-93-22-03-20 Hox cpegHui Middle cutter 1
4 | 011501-93-23 Hox cpegHui Middle cutter 1
011501-93-23-20 Hox cpegHuin Middle cutter 1
5 | 011501-93-22-01 Hox cpegHuin Middle cutter 1
011501-93-22-01-20 Hox cpegHui Middle cutter 1
6 | 011501-93-21-01 Hox yrnoson Angle-cutter 1
011501-93-21-01-20 Hox yrnoson Angle-cutter 1
7 | 1101-11-19CT1(SP) Onopa Support 1
1101-11-19-20CI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
8 | 315317 LWanba Washer 4 4
9 |280724 Bont M20-69gx50 Bolt M20-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0724-20 Bont M20-6gx50 Bolt M20-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
10 | 28 0725 Bont M20x1,5-6gx50 | Bolt M20x1.5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14
28 0725-20 Bont M20x1,5-6gx50 | Bolt M20x1.5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14
11 | 011501-93-11 LLlanta Washer 31
011501-93-11-20 Lanba Washer 31
12 | 011501-93-25 Cyxapb Slide block 31 31
13 | 28 0720 bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 17
28 0720-20 bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 17




1152-21KAC(KDS)

—]
L

"k

PucyHok 7.4 Tara nonepeyHas
Figure 7.4 Linkrod

7-10



1152-21K[C(KDS)

7.3 011101-93-290CIN Tsara nonepe4yHasn
011101-93-290SP Link rod

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination ;iﬁyperunh
No UkHL | T
7.4 | 011101-93-290CI(SP) | Tsara nonepeyHas Link rod x
011101-93-290-20CT1
-20SP Tara nonepeyHas Link rod X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
’ ucrnornHexve
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
. . N Quantity per unit
iﬁf. Designation Denomination vXI .
UKHL
1 |011101-93-163 lMnaHka Strip 2 2
2 |011101-93-166 Monka Rib 1 1
3 | 011101-93-165 Yronok Angle-piece 1 1
4 | 011101-93-26 Tpyba Pipe 1 1
5 | 011101-93-170CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 2
011101-93-170-20CIr1
-20SP | Onopa Support 2

7-11



1152-21KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 7.5 'mapocuctema 6ynbao3epHoro ooopyaoBaHus
Figure 7.5 Bulldozer equipment hydraulic system

7-12



1152-21K[C(KDS)

7.4 011101-93-550CIN TImppocuctema 6ynbaosepHoro ooopyaoBaHus
Bulldozer equipment hydraulic system

011101-93-550SP

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination ;iﬁyperunn
No UkHL | T
7.5 | 011101-93-550CrI1(SP) | N'mgpocuctema Bulldozer equipment
O6ynbgosepHoro 060- | hydraulic system
pyaoBaHus X
0111101-93-550-20CIN | N'mapocuctema Bulldozer equipment
-20SP | 6ynbgosepHoro 06o- | hydraulic system
pyaoBaHus X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 |46-26-314Crl1(SP) YronbHuK Angle-piece 2
46-26-314-20CI1(SP) YTonbHWK Angle-piece 2
2 |012001-93-512- PykaB BbICOKOro Armed high pressure
-05Cr1(SP) naBneHus 16 ap- hose @16
MWUPOBaHHbLIN 2
012001-93-512- PykaB Bbicokoro Armed high pressure
-05-20CT1(SP) | naBneHua @16 ap- hose J16
MWPOBAHHbLIN 2
3 | 012001-93-512- PykaB Bbicokoro Armed high pressure
-04Cr1(SP) naBneHus 16 ap- hose @16
MWUPOBaHHbLIN 2
012001-93-512- PykaB BbICOKOro Armed high pressure
-04-20CTI1(SP) | paBneHua 16 ap- hose @16
MWPOBAHHbLIN 2
4 1011101-93-570Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
011101-93-570-20CIr1
-20SP | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
5 ]011101-93-570-
-01CrI(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
011101-93-570-
-01-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
6 | 011101-93-534 MnactnHa Plate 1
011101-93-534-20 MnactnHa Plate 1
7 | 280535 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1.5-6gx38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
28 0535-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1.5-6gx38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1

7-13




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vienonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | |

8 lLanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT

TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4

9 |315280 Lanba Washer 4

31 5280-20 LLlanba Washer 4
10 |011101-93-561- Hydraulic brace
-02CI1(SP) Mmapopackoc 140 @140 1
011101-93-561- Hydraulic brace
-02-20CTI1(SP) | N'mapopackoc @140 | @140 1

11 | 011101-93-566-

-01CI1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
011101-93-566-
-01-20CT1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1

12 BonTt Bolt

M16x1,5-6gx35 M16x1.5-6gx35
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3
13 | 011101-93-518 [MnaHka Strip 2
011101-93-518-20 [MnaHka Strip 2
14 | 28 0364 Bont M12-69x50 Bolt M12-6gx50
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 0364-20 Bont M12-69gx50 Bolt M12-6gx50
OCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
15 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
16 | 40 0354-02 BTynka Bushing 4 4

7-14



23 24 25 26 27

22

Y S /

&L

19 20 21

16 17 18

15

13 14

12

1152-21KAC(KDS)

SN NN

2

RSN RS

RN

PucyHok 7.6 'mgposamok
Figure 7.6 Pilot controlled check valve

7-15

O
b2



1152-21KAC(KDS)

7.5 011101-93-560CI1 Tluwpgpo3amok

0111-1-93-560SP Pilot controlled check valve

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination ;gﬁyperunn
No UKHL | T
7.6 | 011101-93-560CI(SP) | Npgposamok Pilot controlled check
valve X
011101-93-560-20CT1 Mpposamok Pilot controlled check
-20SP valve
X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %zzﬁnn/perunn
No UKHL | T
1 | 385285 MpyxnHa Spring 2 2
2 Konbuo 026-032-36- | Ring 026-032-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
3 | 46-93-607-01 Konbuo 3awwuTHoEe Protection ring 4 4
4 | H.036.04.011 LWTyuep BBEPTHOM Screwed union 2
H.036.04.011-01 LWTtyuep BBEPTHOM Screwed union 2
5 Konbuo 021-027-36- | Ring 021-027-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
6 | 46-21-884 Konnayok Cap 2 2
7 700-40-6518 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
700-40-6518-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
8 | 46-93-603 Cenno Saddle 2 2
9 Wapwuk 19,05-40 Ball 19.05-40
MOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 2 2
10 | 46-93-607 Konbuo 3awmtHoe Protection ring 2 2
11 Konbuo 036-040-25- | Ring 036-040-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
12 | 011101-93-519 Wryuep cneunans- Special pipe connec-
HbIN tion 1
011101-93-519-20 LWtyuep crneumnans- Special pipe connec-
HbIN tion 1
13 | 37 5245 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 1

7-16




1152-21K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
14 Konbuyo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

15 Wapwuk 5,953-40 Ball 5,953-40

OCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 1 1
16 | 2501-93-575 Hanpaensiowas Guide 1 1
17 | 3501-93-615 KoHTpraika Lock nut 1
3501-93-615-20 KoHTpraika Lock nut 1
18 | 3501-93-613 Konnavok Cap 1
3501-93-613-20 Konnayok Cap 1
19 | 3501-93-614 BuWHT perynnpoBou- Regulation screw
HbIN 1
3501-93-614-20 BUHT perynnpoBou- Regulation screw
HbIN 1
20 | 385350 MpyxuHa Spring 1
38 5350-20 MpyxnHa Spring 1
21 Konbuo 025-030-30- | Ring 025-030-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

22 | 38 5496 MpyxnHa Spring 2 2
23 | 46-93-606 Tonkatenb Pusher 2 2
24 | 46-93-604 MopweHb Piston 1 1
25 | 46-93-605 Bknapgbiww Insert 2 2
26 | 011101-93-520 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
27 | 312001-26-100 Wryuep cneunans- Special pipe connec-

HbIV tion 1
312001-26-100-20 Wryuep cneunans- Special pipe connec-
HbIN tion 1

7-17



ve €€ (AN

1152-21KAC(KDS)

8L 6L 0212 G¢ 9 Lz |62 9

N\
T\

\ A

T
-

€l 43 (13 oL 6

PucyHok 7.7 'mapopackoc
Figure 7.7 Hydraulic brace
7-18



1152-21K[C(KDS)

7.6 011101-93-561-02CIN TI'mpgpopackoc
0111-1-93-561-02SP Hydraulic brace

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination ;iﬁyperunn
No UKHL | T
7.7 | 011101-93-561- Mmppopackoc @140 | Hydraulic brace
-02CrI1(SP) 140 X
011101-93-561- Mmapopackoc @140 | Hydraulic brace
-02-20CT1(SP) 140 X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 011101-93-527-02 LTok Rod 1
011101-93-527-02-20 | LWTok Rod 1
2 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
3 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 7 7
4 | 1501-26-616 Ckpebok Scraper 1 1
5 |011101-93-546 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
6 | 280385 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx80 M12x1.25-6gx80
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 3
28 0385-20 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx80 M12x1.25-6gx80
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 3
7 Konbuo 020-025-30- | Ring 020-025-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
8 | 011101-93-560Cl1(SP) | N'maposamok Pilot controlled check
valve 1 1
9 Konbuo 022-028-36- | Ring 022-028-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
10 | 2001-26-193 KonbLo 3awuTHoE Protection ring 2 2
11 | 011101-93-571- Tpy6onposog Pipeline
-01CI(SP) 1
011101-93-571-
-01-20CT1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1

7-19




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
12 | 011101-93-562-
-02CI(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1 1
13 Konbuo 040-048-46- | Ring 040-048-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
14 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
15 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
16 | 310180 LWanba 10 Washer 10
FOCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78 2
31 0180-20 Wanba 10 Washer 10
FOCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78 2
17 | 2001-26-125 dnaHew Flange 2
2001-26-125-20 dnaHeuy Flange 2
18 | 312001-26-110-01 Nanka cneunanbHasa | Special nut 1 1
19 | 46-93-607-02 Konbuo 3awuTHOE Protection ring 2 2
20 | 011101-93-503-01 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
21 | 312501-26-185 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 2 2
22 Konbuo 125-135-58- | Ring 125-135-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
23 | 312501-26-184 BTynka onopHas Thrust bushing (re-
(nonyckaetcs 3ame- | placement for pos.
Ha Ha nos.24) 24 is allowed) 2 2
24 KonbLo onopHo- Piston support-
HanpasnsLlee guiding ring
nopLuHeBoe E21T-140-15-3.5
E21T-140-15-3,5 TU 2290-004-
TY 2290-004- 48174662-2002 (re-
48174662-2002 (go- | placement for pos.23
nyckaeTcq 3ameHa is allowed)
Ha no3.23) 2 2
25 Konbuo 130-140-58- | Ring 130-140-58-2-
2-NPIM1314-1 IRP1314-1
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73
TY 38.005.204-84 TU 38.005.204-84 1 1
26 | 2601-28-10 Konbuo 3awuTHoEe Protection ring 1 1
27 Konbuo onopHo- Support-guiding rod
HanpasnsoLee ring
LUTOKOBOE E22T-063-30-2.5
E22T-063-30-2,5 TU2290-004-
TY2290-004- 48774662-2002
48774662-2002 2 2

7-20




1152-21K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
28 | 315412 LWanba Washer 4
31 5412-20 Lanba Washer 4
29 | 280930 Bont M30x2-6gx80 Bolt M30x2-69x80
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4
28 0930-20 Bont M30x2-6gx80 Bolt M30x2-6gx80
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4
30 | 700-58-2278-10 Konbuo C90 LI9xp Ring C90 TS9khr
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
700-58-2278-20 Konbuo C90 LI9xp Ring C90 TS9khr
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
31 MogwwunHuk LUCI160 | Bearing ShSL60
TY 4649-020- TU 4649-020-
05808824-2005 05808824-2005 2 2
32 | 2501-93-506-04CI1(SP) | psizecbemHuk 3-d Dirt remover 3-d
FOCT 24811-81 GOST 24811-81 1 1
33 psi3eCbeMHUK Dirt remover
E50-A-063-12 E50-A-063-12
TY 2290-005- TU 2290-005-
48774662-2002 48774662-2002 1 1
34 Konbuo 070-080-58- | Ring 070-080-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
35 | 312001-26-109-01 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TernbHoe 1 1
36 YnnotHeHne wToko- | Rod sealing
Boe E01-063-12 E01-063-12
TY 2290-001- TU 2290-001-
48774662-2000 48774662-2000 1 1

7-21



1152-21KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 7.8 OGopyaoBaHue pbIXnuTeribHoOe
Figure 7.8 Ripper equipment

7-22



1152-21K[C(KDS)

7.7 011101-97-2-02CIN O6GopyaoBaHue pbIXNUTeNnbHOe

011101-97-2-02SP Ripper equipment

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
7.8, | 011101-97-2-02Cr1(SP) | O6opynosaHue Ripper equipment
7.9, pbIXnuTenbHoe X
7.10| 011101-97-2-02-20CIT | O6opynoBaHue pbix- | Ripper equipment
-20SP | nutensbHoe X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
MncnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 011101-97-508Crl1(SP) | N'mapocuctema pbix-
nutensHoro obopy- Ripper equipment
AoBaHuA hydraulic system 1
011101-97-508-20CTr1 MmppocucTema pbix-
-20SP | nutenHoro obopyno- | Ripper equipment
BaHWA hydraulic system 1
2 | 011101-97-100Crl1(SP) | Tara BepxHAs Upper tie-rod 1
011101-97-100-20Cr1
-20SP | Tsara BepxHsis Upper tie-rod 1
3 | 011101-97-60Cr1(SP) | banka Beam 1
011101-97-60-20CrI1(SP| banka Beam 1
4 | 011101-97-120CT1(SP) | 3y6 Tooth 3
011101-97-120-20Cr1
-20SP | 3y6 Tooth 3
5 |011101-97-50CrT1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
011101-97-50-20Cl(SP| Tara Tie-rod 1

7-23



1152-21KAC(KDS)

R ZITZ R 777

N .

NN Lol LA

&\\\’gf\\\\\\\\ﬁ

B-BO
7 11
@9
9
D
g "
ANENARNN | __———10

N

%
7

|

7
\N%

PucyHok 7.9 Ob6opyaoBaHue pbIXnMTernbHoOe

G

A,

SO

NN

AL

N 7
\, 8
7/
%
I
/N

Figure 7.9 Ripper equipment

7-24



1152-21K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
. . N uantity per unit
I?\I%S. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I A .
UKHL
1 | 011101-97-8 Konbuo Ring 4 4
2 | 011101-97-4 Maney Pin 2 2
3 | 011101-97-5 Konbuo Ring 2 2
4 |011101-97-6-01 Konbuo Ring 8 8
5 | 58 0550-01 Konbuyo C55L19xp Ring C55C9khr
MOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 2 2
6 MacneHka 1,2L16xp Oil cup 1.2C6 khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 12
7 | 011101-97-2 [MnaHka Strip 6
011101-97-2-20 MnaHka Strip 6
8 Bont M12-69x25 Bolt M12-6gx25
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
MacneHka 1,2Ka6xp | Oil cup 1.2Kd6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 12
9 LWanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
10 | 011101-97-10-
-01Cl(sP) | Maney Pin 2 2
11 | 011101-97-10-
-07Cl(sP) | Maney Pin 2 2

7-25



1152-21KAC(KDS)

| EO 2

o-a 5 _6, 8

%) S

N B
% Wil 7

|4

PucyHok 7.10 O6opynoBaHue pbIXnuTenbHoOe
Figure 7.10 Ripper equipment

7-26



1152-21K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 |011101-97-100Crl1(SP) | Tsara BepxHas Upper tie-rod 1
011101-97-100-20CI1
-20SP | Tara BepxHsisi Upper tie-rod 1
2 |011101-97-100-
-01CI1(SP) Tara BepxHAd Upper tie-rod 1
011101-97-100-
-01-20CT1(SP) | Tsira BepxHss Upper tie-rod 1
3 |011101-97-1 Maney Pin 3 3
4 | 335900-01 WnnavHT Cotter pin 3 3
5 ]011101-97-2 MNMnaHka Strip 6
011101-97-2-20 MnaHka Strip 6
6 Bont M12-6gx25 Bolt M12-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
7 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
8 MacneHka 1,2L16xp Oil cup 1.2 C6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 12
MacneHka 1,2Ka6xp | Oil cup 1.2 Kdékhr
NOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 12
9 |011101-97-7-01 Konbuo Ring 4 4
10 |011101-97-10-
-06CI1(SP) | Naney, Pin 2 2

7-27






1152-21K[C(KDS)

7.8 011101-97-120CN 3y6
011101-97-120SP Tooth

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y())(}tly per unit
No UKHL | T

7.11| 011101-97-120Cl1(sP) | 3y6 Tooth X
011101-97-120-20CI1
-20SP 3y6 Tooth X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
= MCMorHeHne
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rtity per unit
No UKHL | |
1 |011101-97-160CrI1(SP) | HakoHe4YHuWK Tip 1
011101-97-160-20CTI
-20SP | HakoHe4YHuK Tip 1
2 011101-97-170CrI1(SP) | Ctowka Pillar 1
011101-97-170-20CTI
-20SP | Cronika Pillar 1
3 | 46-98-185 Konbuo Ring 1
46-98-185-20 Konbuo Ring 1
4 ]011101-97-126 Maney, Pin 1 1

7-29



1152-21KAC(KDS)

13

v

5

/

1
2
3

/

/

I 17 ] 177

/l1
2
3

M~

bl et

PucyHok 7.12 'mapocuctema pbIXNUTenbLHOro o6opyaoBaHus
Figure 7.12 Ripper equipment hydraulic system

7-30




1152-21K[C(KDS)

7.9 011101-97-508CI1 I'mppocucTema pbIXnUTeNbLHOro o6opyaoBaHus

011101-97-508SP Ripper equipment hydraulic system

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
T\il?)- Designation Denomination y%_tly per ur;t

UKHL
7.12,| 011101-97-508CTl1(SP) | N'mgpocuctema pbix- | Ripper equipment
7.13 nuTenbHoro obopy- hydraulic system
JoBaHuA X
011101-97-508-20CT1 Mmopocuctema pbix- | Ripper equipment
-20SP nuTenbHoro obopy- hydraulic system
J0oBaHuNA X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
F,’\Ic;s. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per-IL-mlt

UKHL
1 | 2501-98-501 Byrenb Stirrup 3
2501-98-501-20 Byrenb Stirrup 3
2 Bont M8-6gx45 Bolt M8-6gx45
rOCT 7795-70 GOST7795-70 6 6
3 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
4 | 011101-97-572Cl1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
011101-97-572-20CIr1
-20SP | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
5 | 011101-97-543- Hydraulic cylinder
-03CI(SP) MapounnuHap <100 | @100 1
011101-97-543- Hydraulic system
-03-20CTI1(SP) | M'mapounnuuap @100 | @100 1
6 | 011101-97-573CT1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
011101-97-573-20CI1
-20SP | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
7 | 280285 Bont M10-69x65 Bolt M10-6gx65
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0285-20 Bont M10-69x65 Bolt M10-6gx65
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
8 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
9 | 011101-97-577 YroneHuK Angle-piece 2
011101-97-577-20 YronbHuK Angle-piece 2
10 | 2501-98-550 KonbLo 3awuTHOE Protection ring 2 2
11 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

7-31




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
12 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
13 | 46-26-355-01Cl1(SP) PykaB BbICOKOro Armed high pressure
nasneHus 16 ap- hose @16
MWUPOBaHHbIN 2
46-26-355-01-20CTr1 PykaB BbICOKOro Armed high pressure
-20SP Aasnexusa 316 ap- hose @16
MWPOBAaHHbLIN 2
14 | 011101-97-575CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposop Pipeline 1
011101-97-575-20CTr1
-20SP | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
15 | 011101-97-543- Hydraulic cylinder
-04CTl1(SP) MpapounnunHap <100 | @100 1
011101-97-543- Hydraulic system
-04-20CI1SP)| Magpouunuyap @100 | &100 1

7-32



1152-21K[C(KDS)

BYO

A-A

N

(L

PucyHok 7.13 mapocuctema pbixnutenbHOro obopyaoBaHus
Figure 7.13 Ripper equipment hydraulic system

7-33



1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 2601-28-59 Byrenb Stirrup 1

2601-28-59-20 Byrenb Stirrup 1

2 | 2601-28-60 Byrenb Stirrup 1

2601-26-60-20 Byrenb Stirrup 1
3 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx55 M12x1.25-6gx55
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 1 1
4 lWan6a 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
5 28 0342 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1.25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
28 0342-20 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1.25-6gx30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
6 011101-97-594 lMnacTtuHa Plate 1
011101-97-594-20 lMnacTtuHa Plate 1

7-34



1152-21K[C(KDS)

o

8L Ll 0z 12

€ v S v

0N

7-35

SN

PucyHok 7.14 'mapouunuHap
Figure 7.14 Hydraulic cylinder

T

mx\\\%\\\\\,A//AA//

12 4 / 9l el
Gl

4
(3 0€ 62 8¢ 9¢ ST vZ € ¢ e o2 L 16L 8L LI vL 121 L1




1152-21KAC(KDS)

7.10 011101-97-543-03CIN T'mapouunuHap
011101-97-543-03SP Hydraulic cylinder

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.14| 011101-97-543- MapoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
-03CrI(sP) @100 @100 X
011101-97-543- MapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
-03-20CT1(SP) | @100 100 X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
UCMNoJTHeHne
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 280285 Bont M10-69gx65 Bolt M10-69gx65
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0285-20 Bont M10-6gx65 Bolt m10-6gx65
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
2 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
3 | 1101-26-603 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
4 | 44 0005 LLlanba 3awmTtHas Protection washer 2 2
5 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
6 | 280575 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx120 M16x1.5-6gx120
FOCT 7795-70 (go- GOST 7795-70 (re-
nycKkaeTcHa 3aMmeHa placement for pos.7
Ha no3.7 coBMecTHO | together with pos.15
no3.15) is allowed) 4
28 0575-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx120 M16x1.5-6gx120
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
7 | 280561 bonTt Bolt
3M16x1,5-69x70 3M15x1.5-6gx70
FOCT 7796-70 (go- GOST 7796-70 (re-
nyckaeTcq 3ameHa placement for pos. 6
Ha no3.6 coBmecTHO | together with pos.16
€ nos.16) is allowed) 4
28 0561-20 BonTt Bolt
3M16x1,5-6x70 3M16x1.5-6gx70
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4

7-36




1152-21K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T

8 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4

9 KonbLo onopHo- Support-guiding rod

HanpasnsoLlee ring

LUTOKOBOE E22T-063-30-2.5

E22T-063-30-2,5 TU 2290-004-

TY 2290-004- 48774662-2002

48774662-2002 2 2
10 | 58 0680-10 Konbuo C85 LI9xp Ring C85 C9khr

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2

58 0680-20 Konbuo C85 LI9xp Ring C85 C9khr

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
11 MoawwunHuk LLUC55 Bearing ShC55

FOCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
12 Bont Bolt

M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1.25-6gx35

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
13 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT

OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4

14 | 1501-26-616 Ckpebok Scraper 1 1

15 | 1101-26-620 Kpbiwka (gonyckaet- | Cover (replacement

cs 3aMmeHa Ha no3.16 | for pos. 16 together

COBMECTHO € n03.6) | with pos.6 is allowed) 1 1
16 | 1101-26-632 Kpbiwka (gonyckaet- | Cover (replacement

cs 3ameHa Ha no3.15 | for pos. 15 together

COBMECTHO C M03.7) with pos.7 is allowed) 1 1
17 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

18 | 2501-98-550 KonbLo 3awmTHoe Protection ring 2 2
19 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2

20 | 011101-97-577 YroneHuK Angle-piece 1

011101-97-577-20 YronbHuK Angle-piece 1

21 | 46-21-884 Konnayok Cup 1 1
22 | 1101-26-610 KonbLo 3awmtHoe Protection ring 1 1
23 Konbuo 094-100-36- | Ring 094-100-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

24 | 011101-97-545-

-02Cl1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1 1

25 | 011101-97-563-04 LWTok Rod 1

011101-97-563-04-20 | LTOK Rod 1

26 | 1101-26-614 Btynka onopHas Support bushing (re-

(oonyckaetcs 3ame- | placement for pos.
Ha Ha no3.27) 27 is allowed) 2 2

7-37




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
27 Konbuo onopHo- Piston guiding rod

HanpasnsoLlee ring

nopLuHeBoe E21-100-12-3,0

E21T-100-12-3,0 TU 2290-004-

TY 2290-004- 48774662-2002 (re-

48774662-2002 placement for pos.

(oonyckaetca 3ame- | 26 is allowed)

Ha Ha no3.26) 2 2
28 | 1101-26-613 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 2 2
29 Konbuo 080-090-58- | Ring 080-090-58-2-

2-5-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
30 | 1101-26-615 Nanka cneunanbHasa | Special nut 1 1
31 | 2501-26-150 3arnyLika End cup 1

2501-26-150-20 3arnyLika End cup 1

32 | 312001-26-109-01 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 1 1
33 YnnoTtHeHue wrtoko- | Rod sealing

Boe E01-063-12 E01-063-12

TY 2290-001- TU 2290-001-

48774662-2000 48774662-2000 1 1
34 Konbuo 070-080-58- | Ring 070-080-58-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
35 | 2501-93-506-04Crl1(SP) | N'pasecbemHuk 3-d Dirt remover 3-d

FOCT 24811-81 GOST 24811-81 1 1

7-38



1152-21K[C(KDS)

A-A© 6-6©
12
13
s 14

%
(AN

NN
= 15
Pl

PucyHok 7.15 O6opyaoBaHue pbIXnMTenbHoe
Figure 7.15 Ripper equipment

7-39



1152-21KAC(KDS)

7.11 011101-98-1-02CIN OGopyaoBaHue pbIXNUTesibHOE

011101-98-1-02SP Ripper equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.15,| 011101-98-1-02CT1(SP) | O6opynosaHue Ripper equipment
7.16 pbIXnuTensHoe X
011101-98-1-02-20CI | O6opynoBaHue pbix- | Ripper equipment
-20SP | nutensbHoe X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination Q%?Ht'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 |011101-97-508CrI1(SP) | N'mapocuctema pbix- | Ripper equipment
nuTenbHoro obopy- hydraulic system
JoBaHus 1
011101-97-508-20CI1 N'vopocuctema pbix- | Ripper equipment
-20SP | nutenHoro obopyno- | hydraulic system
BaHu4A 1
2 | 011101-97-100CT1(SP) | Tsara BepxHsis Upper tie-rod 1
011101-97-100-20CI
-20SP | Tara BepxHsas Upper tie-rod 1
3 |011101-98-60Cr1(SP) Banka Beam 1
011101-98-60-20Cr1
-20SP banka Beam 1
4 1011101-98-120Crl1(SP) | 3y6 Tooth 1
011101-98-120-20CIr1
-20SP | 3y6 Tooth 1
5 |011101-97-50Cr1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
011101-97-50-20Cr1
-20SP Tara Tie-rod 1
6 |011101-97-8 Konbuo Ring 4 4
7 |011101-97-4 Maney, Pin 2 2
8 |011101-97-5 Konbuo Ring 2 2
9 |011101-97-6-01 KonbLo Ring 8 8
10 | 58 0550-01 Konbuo C55L9xp Ring C55C9khr
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 2 2
11 MacneHka 1,2L16xp Oil-cup 1.2C6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 12
MacneHka 1,2Ka6xp | Oil-cup 1.2Kd6ékhr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 12
12 | 011101-97-2 MnaHka Strip 6
011101-97-2-20 MnaHka Strip 6

7-40




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonunuecTso Ha
nos. O603HaveHe HavmeHoBaHue ucnonxexme
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Jfl‘tity per unit
No UKHL T
13 Bont M12-6gx25 Bolt M12-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
14 lan6a 12 OT Washer 12 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
15 | 011101-97-10-
-01CI1(SP) | Maney, Pin 2 2

7-41



1152-21KAC(KDS)

%
/
4

B-B ©

\‘\/

=5
v

w0
\ \\<
1T
LA
77

s

//
i
g\ﬂs ,

10

a-n

1"

PucyHok 7.16 OGopynoBaHue pbixnuTeribHoe
Figure 7.16 Ripper equipment

7-42




1152-21K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve vicrionnexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 |011101-97-100Crl1(SP) | Tsara BepxHas Upper tie-rod 1
011101-97-100-20CI
-20SP | Tara BepxHas Upper tie-rod 1
2 |011101-97-100-
-01CI1(SP) Tara BepxHad Upper tie-rod 1
011101-97-100-
-01-20CT1(SP) | Tara BepxHsis Upper tie-rod 1
3 |011101-97-2 MnaHka Strip 6
011101-97-2-20 MnaHka Strip 6
4 Bont M12-69x25 Bolt M12-6gx25
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
5 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
6 MacneHka 1,2L16xp Oil-cup 1.2C6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 12
MacneHka 1,2Ka6xp | Oil-cup 1.2Kd6ékhr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 12
7 |011101-97-10-
-06CI1(SP) Maney, Pin 2 2
8 |011101-97-7-01 Konbuo Ring 4 4
9 |011101-97-10-
-07Cr1(SP) Maney, Pin 2 2
10 |33 5900-01 WnnavHT Cotter-pin 1 1
11 |011101-97-1 Maney, Pin 1 1

7-43



1152-21KAC(KDS)

L L L L2220

L/l L L L

™

B | o ———
5

]

—
NSNS

D S—

J L

®

PucyHok 7.17 Packoc BUHTOBOM
Figure 7.17 Screw brace

7-44




1152-21K[C(KDS)

7.12 011501-93-180-01CIl1 Packoc BMHTOBOMU
011501-93-180-01SP Screw brace

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.17| 011501-93-180- Packoc BuHTOBOM Screw brace
-01CI1(SP) X
011501-93-180-
-01-20CT1(SP) | Packoc BUHTOBOW Screw brace X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 |700-58-2278-10 Konbuo C90 Ring C90
OCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
700-58-2278-20 Konbuo C90 Ring C90
OCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
2 MopwwunHuk LWCN60 | Bearing ShSL60
TY 4649-020- TU 4649-020-
05808824-2005 05808824-2005 2 2
3 1011501-93-121 BuHT Screw 1
011501-93-121-20 BuHT Screw 1
4 MacneHka 1,2L16 Oil cap 1.2C6
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
MacneHka 1,2k06xp | Oil cap 1.2kd6khp
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
5 1011501-93-260-
-01CI1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1
011501-93-260-
-01-20CT1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
6 |011501-93-200Cl1(SP) | BuHT Screw 1
011501-93-200-20CI1
-20SP BuHTt Screw 1

7-45



1152-21KAC(KDS)

\} / oo o® MO beo
=

PucyHok 7.18 Arperar TAroBbin
Figure 7.18 Traction unit

7-46

™~




1152-21K[C(KDS)

7.13 0901-96-1CIl Arperat TArosbiu
0901-96-1SP Traction unit

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
7.18,| 0901-96-1CrI1(SP) Arperat TArosbiv Traction unit %
7.19| 0901-96-1-20CrI1(SP) Arperat TArosbiv Traction unit %
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicrionnexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 450271 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
2 | 1101-96-117-01Cl1(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1
1101-96-117-01-20CTI1
-20SP | Kpbiwka Cover 1
3 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 10 10
4 | H.036.23022 KoHTpraika Lock nut 8
H. 036.23022-01 KoHTpraika Lock nut 8
5 | 2601-26-14CT1(SP) TponHUK T-joint 1
2601-26-14-20CI1(SP) | TponHuk T-joint 1
6 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 9 9
7 Bont M12-69x30 Bolt M12-6gx30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
8 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5
9 | 404-26-213-03Crl1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose 12 2
404-26-213-03-20CI1
-20SP Pykas &12 Hose @12 2
10 | 404-26-213-15Cl1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose 12 1
404-26-213-15-20Cr1
-20SP Pykas @12 Hose @12 1
11 | 311102-26-515CI1(SP) | TponHuk T-joint 1
311102-26-515-20Cr1
-20SP | TponHuk T-joint 1
12 | 0901-96-43 Cepebra Shackle 2
0901-96-43-20 Cepbra Shackle 2

7-47




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
13 Konbuo 008-010-14- | Ring 008-010-14-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | -51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 10 10
14 | 5001-26-77 YronbHWK NOBOPOT- Turn angle-piece
HbIN 3
5001-26-77-20 YronsHWK NoBopoT- Turn angle-piece
HbIN 3
15 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
16 | 40 0354-05 Btynka Bushing 4 4
17 | 2501-26-217 MnaHka Strip 5
2501-26-217-20 MnaHka Strip 5
18 | 2501-26-216 Ckoba Cramp 5
2501-26-216-20 Ckoba Cramp 5
19 | 311102-26-513CI1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 3
31 1102-26-513-20Cr1
-20SP | YronbHuK Angle-piece 3
20 | 311102-26-39CI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
311102-26-39-20CTr1
-20SP KnanaH Valve 1
21 | 0901-96-60 Onopa Support 1
0901-96-60-20 Onopa Support 1
22 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
23 | 311102-26-517-
-27Cl1(SP) Pykae &8 Hose &8 1
311102-26-517-
-27-20CT1(SP) | PykaB &8 Hose &8 1
24 | 0901-96-11CT1(SP) YcraHoBka ponukoB | Roller unit 1
0901-96-11-20CrI1(SP) | YcrtaHoBka ponukoB | Roller unit 1
25 | 0901-96-10CT1(SP) Jlebepka Winch 1
0901-96-10-20CrI1(SP) | Nlebeaka Winch 1
26 | 312001-51-14Cr(sP) | Manewy Pin 1
312001-51-14-20Cr1
-20SP Maney, Pin 1

7-48




1152-21K[C(KDS)

who

--N

19
660 20 G
- RESSCI S
%, - 26/)/

/
/

v N
Y Y 8§/ VIS

N
N, | 3
.//\<A\\<\/1 ﬁ [ % N \ N k\\
18— .
20
21 22 23 24 25 20 22

PucyHok 7.19 Arperart TAroBbiu
Figure 7.19 Traction unit

NNNSN

7-49



1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T

1 Konbuo 026-032-36- | Ring 026-032-36-2-

2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-

260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
2 | 46-26-1276 Wryuep Pipe union 2

46-26-1276-20 Wryuep Pipe union 2

3 | H.036.23072 KoHTpraika Lock nut 1 1
4 Konbuo 021-027-36- | Ring 021-027-36-

2-51-1668 2-51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

5 | 415235 YronbHuK BBEpTHOM | Screwed angle-piece 1 1

6 | 311102-26-517-

-26Cl1(SP) Pykae &8 Hose &8 1
311102-26-517-
-26-20Cl1(SP) | Pykas &8 Hose &8 1

7 Konbuo 008-010-14- | Ring 008-010-14-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 10 10

8 | 311102-26-513CTl1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 3

311102-26-513-20CIr1
-20SP | YronbHuk Angle-piece 3
9 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 10 10

10 | H.036.23022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 8

H.036.23022-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 8

11 | 311102-26-560 LWTyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 1

311102-26-560-20 LWTyuep BBEPTHOM Screwed union 1
12 Konbuo 014-018-25- | Ring 014-018-25-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

13 | 311102-26-517-

-34Cl1(SP) Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
311102-26-517-
-34-20CT1(SP) | PykaB &8 Hose &8 1

14 | 311102-26-569 YroneHUK NOBOPOT- Turn angle-piece

HbIN 2
311102-26-569-20 YronbHWUK NOBOPOT- Turn angle-piece
HbIN 2

15 | 1101-96-110-01CI1(SP) | KaHnat Rope 1 1

16 | 28 0555 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx55 M16x1.5-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9

7-50




1152-21K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
16 | 28 0555-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx55 M16x1.5-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9
17 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 9 9
18 | 5001-26-78 LWtyuep BBEPTHOM Screwed union 1
5001-26-78-20 LWTyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 1
19 bont M12-6gx25 Bolt M12-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
20 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 33 33
21 | 011101-97-2 lMnaHka Strip 4
011101-97-2-20 MnaHka Strip 4
22 MacneHka1,2 L6xp Oil cup 1.2C6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 4
MacneHka1,2 Ko6xp | Oil cup 1.2Kd6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 4
23 | 011101-97-10CT1(SP) Maneuy Pin 2 2
24 | 311102-93-39-03 Ocb Axle 2
311102-93-39-03-20 Ocb Axle 2
25 | 312501-94-103 MnacTtuHa Plate 2
312501-94-103-20 lMnacTtuHa Plate 2
26 | 011101-97-10-02Cl1(SP| Maneuy Pin 2 2

7-51



1152-21KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 7.20 Jle6epka
Figure 7.20 Winch

7-52



1152-21K[C(KDS)

7.14 0901-96-10CIN INebeaka
0901-96-10SP Winch

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
7.20,] 0901-96-10CrI1(SP) Jlebegka Winch %
7.21| 0901-96-10-20CI1(SP) | llebeaka Winch %
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 0901-96-102CrI1(SP) Pama nebegku Winch frame 1
0901-96-102-20CT1(SP) | Pama nebeaku Winch frame 1
2 | 280364 Bont M12-6gx50 Bolt M12-6gx50
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 26
28 0364-20 Bont M12-6gx50 Bolt M12-6gx50
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 26
3 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 124 124
4 | 0901-96-1 Kopnyc Housing 1
0901-96-1-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
5 | 46-14-141CrI1(SP) CanyH Breather 1 1
6 | 0901-96-35 Mpobka Plug 1
0901-96-35-20 Mpobka Plug 1
7 Bont M12-6gx30 Bolt M12-6gx30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 18 18
8 | 0901-96-15 KpbiLlka Cover 1
0901-96-15-20 KpbiLlka Cover 1
9 | 0901-96-17 Kpblwka Cover 1
0901-96-17-20 Kpblwka Cover 1
10 | 0901-96-16 Kpblwwka Cover 1
0901-96-16-20 Kpblilika Cover 1
11 | 375516 Mpobka Plug 3
37 5516-20 Mpobka Plug 3
12 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
13 | 28 0550 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx50 M16x1.5-6gx50
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 25
28 0550-20 bont Bolt
M12x1,5-6gx50 M12x1.5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 25

7-53




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vienonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htity per unit
No UKHL | |
14 LLanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 44 44
15 | 315271 Lanba Washer 4
31 5271-20 LLlanba Washer 4
16 | 700-40-5067 [Mpobka 3awmTHas Protective plug 1 1

7-54



1152-21KAC(KDS)

LS

L
S

8

€S

SNy

oy

et} X 68

i

(]

19 9229 €9 ¥9 S9 99 L9 89

69

0L

Q0

LS

0S
6%

8y
A 4

14
] 4

33

62

NN

82 LT 92 S¢

v O 6

6
14

3
[4

(f

8 i€

ql

| —

m

L
8
9¢ IS¢

v-v

ve

i

|

6

€2
(44

NNNNNN

I¢ 02 mW Ll 9l

wf

PucyHok 7.21 Jlebepka

Figure 7.21 Winch

7-55



1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
. . N Quantity per unit
Fl)\l(z)S. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
1 | 0901-96-109CrI1(SP) MydbTa Coupling 1 1
2 | 700-58-2095 Konbuo C160 Ring C160
rOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
3 MogwmnHmk 132 Bearing 132
FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 1 1
4 ManxeTa Collar
180-220-15BASL 180-220-15BASL
(NBR) DIN3761 (NBR) DIN3761 2 2
5 Konbuo Ring QRAP 04332-
QRAR 04332-Ne7004 | Ne7004
KaTanor: Catalog:
QUAD-RING SEAL QUAD-RING SEAL 2 2
6 Konbuo 070-080-58- | Ring 070-080-58-
2-51-1668 TY2531- 2-51-1668 TU2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
7 Wanba 16 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 44 44
8 | 28 0550 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx50 M16x1.5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 25
28 0550-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx50 M16x1.5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 25
9 | 700-40-5067 lMpobka 3awuTHas Protective plug 1 1
10 | 0901-96-13 KpbiLka Cover 1
0901-96-13-20 KpbiLlka Cover 1
11 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
12 | 28 0230 Bont M10-69x25 Bolt M10-6gx25
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
28 0230-20 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
13 | 0901-96-5 ®dnaHew Flange 1
0901-96-5-20 dnaHeu Flange 1
14 | 0901-96-10 MopLeHb Piston 1 1
15 | 311102-90-13 Marta Pivot 2 2
16 | 700-58-2396 Konbuo C240 Ring C240
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
17 | 0602-19-19K MnaHka Strip 6 6
18 | 28 0231 Bont 3M10-6gx25 Bolt 3M10-6gx25
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 12
28 0231-20 Bont 3M10-6gx25 Bolt 3M10-6gx25
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 12
19 Mpoeonoka 1,0-0-C Wire 1.0-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 4m 4m
20 | 0602-19-6K LLecTtepHs Gear 1 1
21 | 0901-96-12 Kopnyc Housing 1
0901-96-12-20 Kopnyc Housing 1

7-56




1152-21K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
22 | 280385 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx80 M12x1.25-6gx80
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 24
28 0385-20 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx80 M12x1.25-6gx80
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 24
23 Wanba 12 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 124 124
24 | 28 5555 BonTt Bolt 20
28 5555-20 bont Bolt 20
25 | 580851 Konbuyo C150 Ring C150
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
26 | 58 0921 Konbuo C225 Ring C225
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
27 Konbuo 255-265-58- | Ring 255-265-58-
2-3TOCT 18829-73 | 2-3 GOST 18829-73 2 2
28 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
29 | 375516 Mpobka Plug 3
37 5516-20 Mpobka Plug 3
30 | 280388 Bont M12-69%x90 Bolt M12-6gx90
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 8
28 0388-20 Bont M12-69%x90 Bolt M12-6gx90
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 8
31 | 1101-96-67 ®naney, Flange 1
1101-96-67-20 ®naney, Flange 1
32 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 3
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 3
33 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
34 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
35 'mopomoTop Hydraulic motor
310.3.112.00.06 310.3.112.00.06
TY 22-1.020-100-95 | TU 22-1.020.100-95 1 1
36 Konbuo Ring
170-175-36-2-3 170-175-36-
FOCT 18829-73 2-3 GOST 18829-73 1 1
37 | 280395 Bont M12-69x160 Bolt M12-6gx160
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0395-20 Bont M12-6g%x160 Bolt M12-6gx160
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8

7-57




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
38 | 0901-96-100CT1(SP) Topmo3s Break 1
0901-96-100-20CrI1(SP) | Topmos Break 1
39 Konbuo 170-180-58- | Ring 170-180-58-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
40 | 32 0450 Wrndpt Pin 2 2
41 | 40 0468-28 Konbuo Ring 1 1
42 Konbuo 079-085-36- | Ring 079-085-36-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
43 | 0901-96-14 Ban Shaft 1 1
44 MoawwunHuk 209 Bearing 209
FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 2 2
45 | 0901-96-104Cr1(SP) LecTepHs Gear 1 1
46 Konbuo 114-120-36- | Ring 114-120-36-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
47 MoawwnnHuk 42212 Bearing 42212
FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 2 2
48 | 0901-96-21 Ban-wecTepHs Pinion shaft 1 1
49 | 0901-96-105CTI1(SP) LecTepHs Gear 1 1
50 Konbuo Ring
185-190-36-2-3 185-190-36-
rOCT 18829-73 2-3 GOST 18829-73 1 1
51 | 0901-96-7 Onopa Support 1
0901-96-7-20 Onopa Support 1
52 Konbuo Ring
145-155-46-2-5 145-155-46-
rOCT 18829-73 2-5 GOST 18829-73 1 1
53 MoawwunHuk 118 Bearing 118
FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 2 2
54 | 0901-96-28 KonbLo Ring 1 1
55 | TUBI (TIBL) MpyxuHa Spring 8TD.281512
753513.015 8T[.281512 1 1
56 | 28 0545 bonTt Bolt
3M16x1,5-60x45 3M16x1.5-69x45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10
28 0545-20 BonTt Bolt
3M16x1,5-6gx45 3M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10
57 | 0901-96-103CTl1(SP) CrakaH Sleeve 1 1
58 | 28 0566 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx85 M16x1.5-6gx85
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19

7-58




1152-21K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No ﬂ
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
58 | 28 0566-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx85 M16x1.5-6gx85
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19
59 | 1101-96-33-01 3axum Clamp 5 5
60 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20 20
61 | 0901-96-2 Pebopaa Wheel flange 1
0901-96-2-20 Peb6opaa Wheel flange 1
63 | 0901-96-6 TopcuroH Torsion bar 1 1
62 MoawwunHmk 32130 Bearing 32130
FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 1 1
64 | 0901-96-29 Btynka Bushing 1 1
65 | 0901-96-8 MydpTa Coupling 1 1
66 | 58 0609 Konbuo C60 Ring C60
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
67 | 0901-96-64 bapabaH Drum 1
0901-96-64-20 bapabaH Drum 1
68 | 0901-96-66 Pebopaa Wheel flange 1
0901-96-66-20 Pebopaa Wheel flange 1
69 | 40 0468-05 Konbuo Ring 2 2
70 | 0901-96-106CT1(SP) Peayktop nnaHetap- | Planetary reduction
HbIV gear 1
0901-96-106-20CT1(SP) | Peayktop nnaHetap- | Planetary reduction
HbIN gear 1

7-59



1152-21KAC(KDS)

SN
N\ T

1 7

\%( ul
10— 5 gi NN
9~“qi

8/’/;: R SA AN

P |
7
6 5 4

PucyHok 7.22 YcTtaHOBKa pOJSIMKOB
Figure 7.22 Roller mounting

7-60



1152-21K[C(KDS)

7.15 0901-96-11CIl1 YcTaHOBKa pOJSIUKOB
0901-96-11SP Roller mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.22| 0901-96-11CrI1(SP) YcraHoBka ponmkoB | Roller mounting X
0901-96-11-20Cl(SP) | YcraHoBka ponmkoB | Roller mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 | 0901-96-107CrI1(SP) Pama Frame 1
0901-96-107-20CrI1(SP) | Pama Frame 1
2 1101-96-124CrI1(SP) Ocb Axle 2
1101-96-124-20CT1(SP) | Ocb Axle 2
3 1101-96-124-01CI1(SP) | Ocb Axle 2
1101-96-124-01-20CT1
-20SP | Ocb Axle 2
4 | 700-58-2278 Konbuo C90 Ring C90
OCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 8 8
5 MaHxeTa Collar
1,2-65x90-3 1.2-65x90-3
OCT 8752-79 GOST 8752-79
OCT 3805-146-78 OST 3805-146-78 8 8
6 Konbuo 104-110-36- | Ring 104-110-36-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 8 8
7 MoawwnnHmk 3509 Bearing 3509
OCT 5721-75 GOST 5721-75 8 8
8 | 1101-96-122 KpblLwka Cover 8
1101-96-122-20 KpbiLka Cover 8
9 Macnetnka 1,2 LI6xp | Oil cup 1.2 C6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 8
MacneHka1,2 Kn6xp | Oil cup 1.2 Kd6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 8
10 | 58 0680 Konbuo C85 Ring C85
OCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 8 8
11 | 1101-96-123 Obonma Casing 8 8
12 LWanba 120T Washer 12 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 48 48
13 | 28 0376 BonTt M12-6gx55 Bolt M12-6gx55
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 48
28 0376-20 Bont M12-69x55 Bolt M12-6gx55
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 48

7-61



1152-21KAC(KDS)

10

A

FANEA A TN A TN

3 -
w' /[ ]\
17 16 15 14 13 12 1"

PucyHok 7.23 Topmo3
Figure 7.23 Brake

7-62



1152-21K[C(KDS)

7.16 0901-96-100CIM Topmo3

0901-96-100SP Brake

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
7.23| 0901-96-100CI(SP) Pama | Frame X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 0901-96-23 Kopnyc Housing 1
0901-96-23-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
2 Konbuo 170-180-58- | Ring 170-180-58-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
3 | 1146-19-20 Konbuo cneunans- Special ring
Hoe 1 1
4 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe ORAR 04262-N7004
ORAR 04262-N7004 | Catalogue:
KaTarnor: QUAD-RING SEAL
QUAD-RING SEAL 1 1
5 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe ORAR 04261-N7004
ORAR 04261-N7004 1 1
6 | 0901-96-34 [dunck Disk 1 1
7 | 0901-96-24 Kopnyc Housing 1
0901-96-24-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
9 | 0901-96-11 Ctynuua Hub 1 1
10 | 58 0421 Konbuo C42 Ring C42
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
11 | 0901-96-25 Onopa Support 1
0901-96-25-20 Onopa Support 1
12 | 1146-19-12 Hunck Disk 5 5
13 | 80-1701375CTr1(SP) Anck dopukumoHHbin | Friction disk 5 5
14 | 1146-19-13 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
15 | 1146-19-14 Tapernka Plate 4 4
16 | 1146-19-19 Btynka Bushing 1 1
17 | 310225 Lanba Washer 4
31 0225-20 LWanba Washer 4
18 | 28 0392 Bont 3M12-69x130 Bolt 3M12-6gx130
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0392-20 Bont 3M12-69x130 Bolt 3M12-6gx130
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4

7-63



1152-21KAC(KDS)

N

A-A
4 5 6 7 8 9
TS
/
?Y
14\,
=
TS
LSS \

AR D

13 12 1" 10

PucyHok 7.24 PepyKktop niaHeTapHbIN
Figure 7.24 Planetary reduction gear

7-64



1152-21K[C(KDS)

7.17 0901-96-106CI1 PeaykTtop nnaHeTapHbIN
0901-96-106SP Planetary reduction gear

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.24| 0901-96-106CI1(SP) Penyktop nnaHeTtap- | Planetary reduction
HbIV gear X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
MncnosiHeHne
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 |285120 bont Bolt 6 6
2 Mpoeonoka 1,6-0-C Wire 1.6-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,5m | 0,5m
3 | 3501-96-137 MnaHka Strip 3 3
4 | 0901-96-30 Ocb Axle 3 3
5 | 0901-96-27 Catennut Satellite 3 3
6 | 580765 Konbuyo C100 Ring C100
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
7 | 0901-96-65 Boawuno Carrier 1 1
8 MoawwnnHmk 3516 Bearing 3516
FOCT 5721-75 GOST 5721-75 1 1
9 |0901-96-9 MydTa Coupling 1 1
10 | 700-58-2122 Konbuo C80 Ring C80
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
11 | 58 0836 Konbuyo C140 Ring C140
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
12 | 3501-96-140-01 Konbuo pacnopHoe Spacing ring 1 1
13 MoawwmnHmk 42309 Bearing 42309
FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 6 6
14 | 0901-96-26 Ban-wectepHs Gear 1 1

7-65



1152-21KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 7.25 YcTponcTBO npuuenHoe
Figure 7.25 Drawbar hitch

7-66



1152-21K[C(KDS)

7.18 1101-51-1CI1 YctaHOBKa NpULENMHOro ycTpomcTBa

1101-51-1SP Drawbar hitch

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
7.25, 1101-51-1Crl1(SP) YcraHoBka npuuen- | Set of drawbar hitch
7.26 HOro ycTpoucTBa X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
UCMosfHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 1101-51-12Crl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 2
1101-51-12-20CT1(SP) | Tsra Tie-rod 2
2 1101-51-11CrI1(SP) banka Beam 1
1101-51-11-20CI1(SP) | banka Beam 1
3 28 0520 Bont M16x1,5-69%x30 | Bolt M16x1.5-6gx30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
28 0520-20 Bont M16x1,5-69%x30 | Bolt M16x1.5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
4 LWan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1
5 |2501-51-19 Mnaxka Strip 1 1
6 | 312001-51-14CT1(SP) Maney, Pin 1
312001-51-14-20CTI1 1
-20SP Maney, Pin

7-67



1152-21KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 7.26 YcTponcTBO npuuenHoe
Figure 7.26 Drawbar hitch

7-68



1152-21K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyectBo Ha
ncnosniHeHne

nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 |312001-51-18 MnaHka Strip 2
312001-51-18-20 Mnaxka Strip 2
2 Bont M12-69x20 Bolt M12-6gx20
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
3 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
4 312001-51-17-01 Maney Pin 2
312001-51-17-01-20 Maney Pin 2
5 Bont M12-6gx25 Bolt M12-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
6 011101-97-2 [MnaHka Strip 4
011101-97-2-20 [MnaHka Strip 4
7 1101-51-10CrI1(SP) Maney Pin 2 2
8 |1101-51-10-01CI(sP) | Naneuy Pin 2 2

7-69



1152-21KAC(KDS)

7-70



